502569513 11/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2615358

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 016741 Frame 0087. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
1		Name	Execution Date	il	
		Name	Execution Date	!	
CALVIN E. KASEL RECEIVING PARTY	'DATA	Name	11/07/2005		
	'DATA]	
RECEIVING PARTY		. WORKS INC.			
RECEIVING PARTY	ILLINOIS TOOL	. WORKS INC.			
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	ILLINOIS TOOL 3600 WEST LA	. WORKS INC.			

Number

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Application Number:

Property Type

Fax Number: (312)775-8100 Phone: 3127758000

E**mail**: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

11163994

Correspondent Name: ELIGIO C. PIMENTEL
Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78241US01 - 15420
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIGIO C. PIMENTEL
Signature:	/Eligio C. Pimentel/
Date:	11/14/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=15420-US Recorded Assignment#page3.tif source=15420-US Recorded Assignment#page4.tif source=15420-US Recorded Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031638 FRAME: 0955

OF \$40.00 11163994

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

lectronic Version v1 tylesheet Version v		11/07/2005 500059074			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Calvin E. Kasel			11/07/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Illinois Tool W	Vorks, Inc.			
Street Address:	3600 W. Lake	3600 W. Lake Ave.			
City:	Glenview				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60026-1215				
PROPERTY NUMBER		ll Nu	ımber		
Property T		11163994	THOSE.		
Application Number:		11103994			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	(312)655 The cent via US	55-1501 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	occhil		
Correspondence Will a Phone:			<i>1931UI.</i>		
Phone: (312) 655-1500 Email: mjwdocket@welshkatz.com					
Correspondent Name: Mitchell J. Weinstein, Esq.					
Address Line 1:	•				
Address Line 2:	dress Line 2: 22nd Floor				
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		15420 (6365/95032)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mitchell J. Weinstein, Esq.			
Total Attachments: 2					

PATENT REEL: 031638 FRAME: 0956 07-Nov-2005 08:12am From-Industry Pkg Systems

> Attorney Docket No. 15420 (6365/95032)

Filed: 11/07/2005

U.S. Serial No. 11/163,994

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Calvin E. Kasel, residing at 330 Indian Ridge Trail, Wauconda, IL 60084, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TWIST NECKS, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, and

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Cook County, Illinois 60025, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand and paid by said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Calvin E. Kasel, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, and further, including the right to ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., to file in its name applications for Letters Patent to said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States including the full right to claim for any such applications the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries forcign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I do hereby covenant and agree, for myself, my heirs and my legal representatives, that I will assist said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, in vesting in said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that I will execute and deliver to said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., its successors and assigns in accordance with this assignment.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

11-7-05

Date

Calvin E. Kasel